TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM572243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536313

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GOOD SOLDIER		02/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
Street Address:	519 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	MAD52
City:	TOLEDO
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43604
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2074973	W BRITAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192497151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-249-7146

Email: runkle@marshall-melhorn.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall & Melhorn, LLC

Address Line 1: Four SeaGate
Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donovan A. Runkle
SIGNATURE:	/Donovan A. Runkle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=The Good Soldier - HNB UCC Filing 2.16.2016 (OH00197739950)#page1.tif source=The Good Soldier - HNB UCC Filing 2.16.2016 (OH00197739950)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900545240 REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0906 $source=The\ Good\ Soldier\ -\ HNB\ UCC\ Filing\ 2.16.2016\ (OH00197740084)_\#page1.tif\\ source=The\ Good\ Soldier\ -\ HNB\ UCC\ Filing\ 2.16.2016\ (OH00197740084)_\#page2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0907

Initial Financing Statement

File Number: OH00197739950
Date Filed: 02/16/2016 06:42 AM
Jon Husted
Ohlo Secretary of State

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER UCC DIRECT SERVICES	F	HONE	713-533-4661 FAX	
EMAIL CONTACT AT FILER SOSACK@UCCDIRECT.COM				
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	· · ·			
UCCDIR SERVICES				
KNA: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS				
HOUSTON, TX 77253				
DEBTOR'S NAME				
ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
THE GOOD SOLDIER, LLC				
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX	***************************************
MAILING ADDRESS 10420 GELSER ROAD	CITY HOLLAND	STATE	POSTAL CODE 43528	COUNTRY USA
SECURED PARTY'S NAME	ASSIGNOR SECURED I	PARTY'S N	NAME	<u> </u>
ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK				
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	1			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS 2361 MORSE ROAD - NC1W37	CITY COLUMBUS	STATE	POSTAL CODE 43229	COUNTRY USA
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following Collatera All inventory, equipment, accounts (including but not limited to		hles) chatt	tel paper instruments (includ	ing but not limited to all
All invertory, equipment, accounts (including but not inflict to promissory notes), letter-of-credit rights, letters of credit, documend general Intangibles (including but not limited to all software minerals and accounts constituting as-extracted collateral; all fix parts, repairs, supplies, and commingled goods relating to the foregoing property; all insurance refunds relating to the foregoing property, and all equipment, in electronic media; and all supporting obligations relating to the fhereafter acquired or whether now or hereafter subject to any ninsurance payments) of or relating to the foregoing property.	nents, deposit accounts, investm and all payment intangibles); all dures; all timber to be cut; all attr oregoing property, and all addition or property; all good will relating inventory and software to utilize, oregoing property; all whether no	ent propert oil, gas and achments, a ons, replace to the foreg create, mal ow existing	by, money, other rights to pay d other minerals before extra accessions, accessories, filt ements of and substitutions f going property; all records at intain and process any such or hereafter arising, whether	ment and performance, action; all oil, gas, other lings, increases, tools, oor all or any part of the and data and embedded records and data on now owned or
Check only if applicable and check only one box:Collateral is	held in a Trust beir	ng administ	ered by a Decedent's Person	
Check only if applicable and check only one box:			Check only if applica	ble and check only one
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Trans	saction A Debtor is a Tran	smitting Uti	iltiy Agricultural Lien	Non-UCC Filing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0908

ALTERNATIVE DESIGNA	ATION			-
Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer	Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
OPTIONAL FILER REI 51114612	FERENCE DATA:			
This FINANCING S	TATEMENT is to be filed [for reco	rd] (or recorded) in the I	REAL ESTATE RECORD	OS (if applicable)
This FINANCING	covers timber to be cut	covers as-	extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
Name and address of a	RECORD OWNER of real estate	(if Debtor does not hav	e a record interest):	
Description of Real Est	ate			
MICELLANEOUS:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0909

Initial Financing Statement

File Number: OH00197740084 Date Filed: 02/16/2016 06:42 AM Jon Husted Ohio Secretary of State

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER UCC DIRECT SERVICES PHONE 713-533-4661 FAX **EMAIL CONTACT AT FILER** SOSACK@UCCDIRECT.COM SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) UCCDIR SERVICES KNA: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS HOUSTON, TX 77253 DEBTOR'S NAME ORGANIZATION'S NAME THE GOOD SOLDIER, LLC INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE USA 10420 GEISER ROAD HOLLAND 43528 SECURED PARTY'S NAME ☐ ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME ORGANIZATION'S NAME THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE USA 2361 MORSE ROAD - NC1W37 COLUMBUS 43229 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following Collateral: All Inventory, Chattel Paper, Accounts, and General Intangibles; whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired later; all accessions, additions, replacements, and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative

A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility

Ballee/Ballor

Seller/Buyer

Check only if applicable and check only one box:

OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION

Lessee/Lessor

51114613

Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction

Consignee/Consignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0910

Check only if applicable and check only one

Agricultural Lien

Licensee/Licensor

Non-UCC Filing

This FINANCING	covers timber to be cut	covers as-extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing	
Name and address of a	RECORD OWNER of real estate (if I	Debtor does not have a record interest):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Description of Real Est	ate			
Description of Real Est	ate			
Description of Real Est	ate			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 02/20/2020